

New York City College of Technology

Course Coordinator Working Group

Minutes

September 19, 2014

Committee Members:

All Present.

	Alexander Aptekar
	Architectural Technology
	AAptekar@CityTech.Cuny.Edu

	Nathan Astrof
	Biology
	NAstrof@CityTech.Cuny.Edu

	Maria-Elena Bilello
	Dental Hygiene
	Mbilello@CityTech.Cuny.Edu

	Renata Budny
	Restorative Dentistry
	RBudny@CityTech.Cuny.Edu

	Marta Effinger-Chrichlow
	African-American Studies
	MEffinger@CityTech.Cuny.Edu

	Asm Delowar Hossain
	ETET
	AHossain@CityTech.Cuny.Edu

	Jennett Ingrassia
	Radiology Technology
	JIngrassia@CityTech.Cuny.Edu

	Julia Jordan
	Acting Director Faculty Commons
	JJordan@CityTech.Cuny.Edu

	Kara Pasner
	Vision Care Tech
	KPasner@CityTech.Cuny.Edu

	Susan Phillip
	Hospitality Management
	SPhillip@CityTech.Cuny.Edu

	Jose M. Reyes Alamo
	CET
	JReyesAlamo@CityTech.Cuny.Edu

	Benjamin Shepard
	Human Services
	BShepard@CityTech.Cuny.Edu


Goal: Design a college-wide framework that supports course coordination, integrates selected GenEd SLO/s in each course, and review the process on a cyclical basis in synch with GenEd Assessment cycle. 
Tasks:  2014-2015

1.  Define Course Coordination

2.  Pilot GenEd Course Coordination Day -  Thursday, January 22, 2015

3.  Make Gen Ed visible through Course Coordination Framework in concert with Living Lab (HOW)

4.  Report back to Chairs Colloquium and Gen Ed Committee on the progress in Spring 2015

5. Select Course Coordinators to review Gen Ed outcomes and how they can be or are implemented1. 
Review of accomplishments for academic year 2013-2014:

· Surveyed department chairs regarding course coordination, current practices, definitions and value to department.

· Results of the survey were reported at Chairs Colloquium.

Discussed pilot GenEd Course Coordination Day – Thursday January 22, 2015.

Suggestions:
· Include a ‘hands-on’ activity.
· Introduction and conclusion of day’s events should focus around GenEd visibility through course coordination.
SAVE THE DATE:                        THURSDAY JANUARY 22, 2015                          8:30AM – 3:30PM
All members of course coordination working group are expected to participate.
Respectfully submitted: M.Bilello 9/22/14
